# :H \$140.00 20449

ETAS ID: TM340329

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/01/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aaron Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	609-2 Cantiague Rock Road	
City:	Westbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11590	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044940	ISO-BLU
Registration Number:	1762389	AARON BRANDS LABORATORY TESTED QUALITY G
Registration Number:	2815314	PHARMACIST'S PREFERENCE
Registration Number:	4265632	AH AARONHEALTH KIDS
Registration Number:	4265631	AH AARONHEALTH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-591-1000

**Email:** trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman c/o Winston & Strawn

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086430.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0119

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PL\_ 2015 Release of Trademark Security Interest \_Aaron Industries (Reel Frame 5162 077)#page1.tif source=PL\_ 2015 Release of Trademark Security Interest \_Aaron Industries (Reel Frame 5162 077)#page2.tif source=PL\_ 2015 Release of Trademark Security Interest \_Aaron Industries (Reel Frame 5162 077)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0120

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of May 1, 2015, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to Aaron Industries, Inc. (the "Pledgor") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor, the Administrative Agent, P & L Holding Enterprises Corp., the other loan parties and the Lenders are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all assets of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the Marks;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") to the Administrative Agent in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Agreement, the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of each Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 26, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5162/077; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Pledgor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agents

Title: <u>A. Sharrand & Flanse</u>

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0122** 

## Schedule A

to

# **Release of Trademark Security Interest**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ISO-BLU	2044940	March 17, 1997
Aaron Brands	1762389	April 6, 1993
Laboratory Tested		
Quality Guaranteed		
Logo		
Pharmacist's	2815314	February 17, 2004
Preference		
AH Aaronhealth Kids	4265632	December 25, 2012
Logo		
AH Aaronhealth Logo	4265631	December 25, 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 05/05/2015**